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FIAP Blue Badge for the Best author of the Salon: Atle Sveen, Norway 

Awards Theme A) Portrait 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Lobanov Maxim ,  Israel ,  Mia 

PSA Gold medal  -  Andy Polakowski ,  Wales ,  Red Eye 

FSS Gold medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  autumn leaves-1 

Salon Gold medal  -  ABHISHEK BASAK ,  India ,  BLACK BEAUTY RUMEO 66 

Salon Silver medal  -  Dirk Ludwig ,  Germany ,  Portrait Blue Light 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Morten Wilgaard ,  Denmark ,  Mynte Muse 10 

FIAP HM  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Linea and Kleopatra 

FIAP HM  -  Yi Huang ,  China ,  Gaze from the years 

Salon HM  -  Andrew Swinfield ,  Australia ,  Pensive Paulo 

Salon HM  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Victorian Lady 

Salon HM  -  David Wheeler ,  England ,  Seeking Redemption 

Salon HM  -  Dongping Yang ,  China ,  Wine tasting 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  DIPIKA 

Salon HM  -  Erzsébet Vehofsics ,  Hungary ,  Daughter of autumn 

Salon HM  -  Joan Gil ,  Spain ,  Fani elegante 

Salon HM  -  jurong yu ,  China ,  Preparing the old man 

Salon HM  -  Kalyan Bhattacharyya ,  India ,  Susmita 18 

Salon HM  -  Kieran O Mahony ,  Ireland ,  Holly in feathers 

Salon HM  -  Klea Kyprianou ,  Cyprus ,  Moments Of Weakness 

Salon HM  -  Manel Puigcerver ,  Spain ,  Mariona portrait 

Salon HM  -  MARC DELECLUSE ,  France ,  IN HERSELF 

Salon HM  -  Matthew Hoar ,  England ,  His Finest Hour 

Salon HM  -  Peter Kissun ,  Australia ,  Elegance 

Salon HM  -  Peter Roupas ,  Australia ,  Inseparable 

Salon HM  -  Pinguan Zheng ,  China ,  Time 

Salon HM  -  SEMIHA BERKEM ,  Turkey ,  AFRICA 

Salon HM  -  Sheelagh Davidson ,  England ,  The Runaways 

Salon HM  -  SOUMITRA CHATTERJEE ,  India ,  Black silence 

 

 

 

Awards Theme B) Woman Man Child 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Dirk Ludwig ,  Germany ,  In the Tube Dress 

PSA Gold medal  -  Peter Roupas ,  Australia ,  One So Fair 

FSS Gold medal  -  Aleksandr Zamyatin ,  Russian Federation ,  Character 

Salon Gold  -Angéla ,  Hungary ,  The_beauty_of_female_existence_Baksa_Kányai_Angéla 



medal   Baksa-

Kányai 

Salon Silver medal  -  Nenad Martić ,  Croatia ,  Homage to HN 

Salon Bronze medal  -  MELTEM CAVUSOGLU ,  Turkey ,  NIGHT AND FOG 

FIAP HM  -  SUBRATA DAS ,  India ,  DOKANI 

FIAP HM  -  Tsuei-Fang Lin ,  Taiwan ,  Ribbon Dance 

Salon HM  -  Andrea Pintér ,  Hungary ,  Flower of dreams 

Salon HM  -  Andy Polakowski ,  Wales ,  Simulacrum 

Salon HM  -  Angela Muliani Hartojo ,  Indonesia ,  Hallway 002 

Salon HM  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Ivory Flame m23 V 

Salon HM  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Margo Princess 

Salon HM  -  Chen I Judy Kuo ,  Taiwan ,  Lady with rose 

Salon HM  -  Dagmar Petersohn ,  Germany ,  Black Angel 

Salon HM  -  Daniele Romagnoli ,  Italy ,  Portatore di pietre 4 

Salon HM  -  David Wheeler ,  England ,  The Soldier's Lover 

Salon HM  -  Dibyendu Chatterjee ,  India ,  Yellow lady 75 

Salon HM  -  EILEEN MURRAY ,  England ,  Last rites 

Salon HM  -  FERNANDO MORALES ,  Spain ,  The green princess II 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Life in Balkan 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Squat on the box 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  ivy and fern 

Salon HM  -  Sheelagh Davidson ,  England ,  Mystical Princess 

Salon HM  -  Shin Woo Ryu ,  South Korea ,  Bodypainting 05 

Salon HM  -  Sitanath Paul ,  India ,  Mohini 

Salon HM  -  SULTAN CANINSAN ,  Turkey ,  MOLASSES TIME 

Salon HM  -  Yi Huang ,  China ,  Gaze 

 

 

 

Awards Theme C) Open Color 

FIAP Gold medal  -  Manfred Kluger ,  Germany ,  springtime-2 

PSA Gold medal  -  Massimiliano Falsetto ,  Italy ,  skaters in the square 

FSS Gold medal  -  Yanping Qiu ,  China ,  Story of Tulou 2 

Salon Gold medal  -  SUBRATA DAS ,  India ,  RED 

Salon Silver medal  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Scarlet Gold Maiden 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Tsuei-Fang Lin ,  Taiwan ,  Lin12 

FIAP HM  -  KHANG DUONG DUY ,  Vietnam ,  sedge harvest 

FIAP HM  -  Wai Por Leung ,  Hong Kong ,  Cannon stick 

Salon HM  -  ABHISHEK BASAK ,  India ,  GORGEOUS PRIYANKA 11 

Salon HM  -  Aleksandr Zamyatin ,  Russian Federation ,  In your hands 

Salon HM  -  Andrew Swinfield ,  Australia ,  Joker the Photographer 

Salon HM  -  David Wheeler ,  England ,  Shapes and Figure 

Salon HM  -  Dibyendu Chatterjee ,  India ,  Red Thread girl 1 

Salon HM  -  DURBA MAZUMDAR ,  India ,  JUNE 

Salon HM  -  Erzsébet Vehofsics ,  Hungary ,  Passing away 

Salon HM  -  Goran Zebuhr ,  Sweden ,  Stockholm Subway March 



Salon HM  -  Hanxin Li ,  China ,  Beautiful Lady 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Magdo ,  Hungary ,  Food anticipation 

Salon HM  -  Jean Luc LEGRAND ,  Belgium ,  Porte non derobee 

Salon HM  -  Kevin Bacher ,  USA ,  As above, so below 

Salon HM  -  Kieran O Mahony ,  Ireland ,  The reader 

Salon HM  -  Lee Eng Tan ,  Singapore ,  Ghost Bride 30 

Salon HM  -  Manel Puigcerver ,  Spain ,  Flying 

Salon HM  -  MELTEM CAVUSOGLU ,  Turkey ,  WINTER 

Salon HM  -  Michael Dorscheid ,  Germany ,  golden friends 01 

Salon HM  -  Michel Gilliot ,  Belgium ,  Les cabines 1 

Salon HM  -  Nenad Martić ,  Croatia ,  Ballerina dance 

Salon HM  -  Sitanath Paul ,  India ,  Sharlie 

 

 

 

Awards Theme D) Open Monochrome 

FIAP Gold medal  -  ABHISHEK BASAK ,  India ,  EVIL QUEEN 500 

PSA Gold medal  -  Michel Gilliot ,  Belgium ,  Force bestiale 

FSS Gold medal  -  FRANCISC NEMETH ,  Romania ,  Zig zag in nature 

Salon Gold medal  -  Atle Sveen ,  Norway ,  Ivory Flame m23 II 

Salon Silver medal  -  Kalyan Bhattacharyya ,  India ,  In Frame 4 

Salon Bronze medal  -  Barbara Jenkin ,  England ,  Jillana 

FIAP HM  -  Lisa Schnelzer ,  USA ,  Thai Man 

FIAP HM  -  Pili Garcia Pitarch ,  Spain ,  Yerma 

Salon HM  -  Daniele Romagnoli ,  Italy ,  Suggestions 

Salon HM  -  Dibyendu Chatterjee ,  India ,  the deadly look 3 

Salon HM  -  Frank Hausdoerfer ,  Germany ,  Bodyparts with Pearls 

Salon HM  -  Istvan Kerekes ,  Hungary ,  Gipsy chieftains 

Salon HM  -  Jose Agustin Gurruchaga ,  Spain ,  unusual stage 

Salon HM  -  jurong yu ,  China ,  in the early spring 2 

Salon HM  -  Ken Ang ,  Singapore ,  Clockwork 

Salon HM  -  Kenneth Friberg ,  Sweden ,  Bust1sv 

Salon HM  -  Laszlo Molnar ,  Hungary ,  Form 

Salon HM  -  Laszló Szilagyi ,  Hungary ,  Dorka 

Salon HM  -  Leanne Robson ,  Australia ,  Peace 

Salon HM  -  Lee Eng Tan ,  Singapore ,  Muller Ballet 07 

Salon HM  -  Martin Duggan ,  Ireland ,  Chrissy looking 

Salon HM  -  Massimiliano Falsetto ,  Italy ,  Broken glass 

Salon HM  -  Michael Dorscheid ,  Germany ,  Sleeping on the rock 

Salon HM  -  Morten Wilgaard ,  Denmark ,  Laura 08_BW 

Salon HM  -  Romain Clement ,  Luxembourg ,  veiled women 

Salon HM  -  Shin Woo Ryu ,  South Korea ,  Desert Hills 

Salon HM  -  Vojislav Pesterac ,  Serbia ,  Fog 8643 

Salon HM  -  Yongquan Cao ,  China ,  The Beauty 4 
 


